505754944 11/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5801757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXION BERMUDA L.P.	09/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEXION BERMUDA PARTNERS, L.P.	
Street Address:	CANON'S COURT, 22 VICTORIA ST.	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM12	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10202346
Application Number:	60434742
Application Number:	10436958
Patent Number:	7189865
PCT Number:	US2003023031
Patent Number:	7851505
Application Number:	12966516
Application Number:	60473937
PCT Number:	US2004016948
Patent Number:	6703050
Patent Number:	7438931
Application Number:	60099103
Application Number:	60101759
PCT Number:	US1999020374
PCT Number:	EP2017072013
Application Number:	62594184
Application Number:	62646553
Application Number:	62655568
Application Number:	62669095
Application Number:	62741313

PATENT REEL: 050900 FRAME: 0736

505754944

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62750595
PCT Number:	EP2018083551
Application Number:	62627071
PCT Number:	EP2019052940
Application Number:	62630964
PCT Number:	EP2019053871
Application Number:	62792292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)271-8366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 475-230-3373

Email: patents@alexion.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Address Line 1: 100 COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WILSON 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARLENE SUAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Darlene Suarez/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment Alexion Bermuda LP and Alexion Bermuda Partners LP September 2019#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Alexion Bermuda LP and Alexion Bermuda Partners LP September 2019#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment Alexion Bermuda LP and Alexion Bermuda Partners LP September 2019#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment Alexion Bermuda LP and Alexion Bermuda Partners LP September 2019#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment Alexion Bermuda LP and Alexion Bermuda Partners LP September 2019#page5.tif

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective on July 01, 2019 is between ALEXION BERMUDA L.P., a Bermuda exempted limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Bermuda having a place of business at Cumberland House, 1 Victoria Street, 9th Floor, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and ALEXION BERMUDA PARTNERS, LP, a Bermuda exempted limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Bermuda having a place of business at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"),

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title, interest and intellectual property rights, including rights of priority, arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, in and throughout the world, including the United States of America and its territories, for inventions and improvements, to said patents and applications listed on Schedule A and to such Letters Patents as may or shall issue on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other application(s) based in whole or in part thereon said inventions, applications, and Letters Patents (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS"), and ASSIGNOR wishes to convey and transfer all of its right, title, interest and intellectual property rights to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, and confirms assignment, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, absolutely, its entire right, title, interest and intellectual property rights in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name and assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ALEXION BERMUDA L.P.

by 1609 Partners, L.P., its general partner by Alexion US Holdings, LLC, its general partner by Alexion Pharma LLC, its sole member

By Michael Elloian, Manager

Date __09 | 12 | 20 | 9

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS.

ALEXION BERMUDA PARTNERS, L.P.

by Alexion US1, LLC, its general partner

by Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its sole member

Ву

Daniel Bazarko

SVP, Chief Accounting Officer

Date 9/30/2019

2

Country	Application No.	Patent No.
Austria	03765973.7	1556029
Australia	2003256704	
Belgium	03765973.7	1556029
Bulgaria	03765973.7	1000020
Brazil	PI0312851-2	
Canada	2493127	
Switzerland	03765973.7	1556029
China	03822555.7	ZL03822555.7
Cyprus	03765973.7	1556029
Czech Republic	03765973.7	100001
Germany	03765973.7	1556029
Denmark	03765973.7	1556029
Eurasia	2005000250	1333023
Estonia	03765973.7	1556029
Spain	03765973.7	1556029
Finland	03765973.7	1556029
France	03765973.7	1556029
United Kingdom	03765973.7	1556029
Georgia	AP2003008651	
Greece	03765973.7	1556029
Hong Kong	06101228.6	
Hungary	03765973.7	1556029
Indonesia	W00200500190	MANUAL MA
Ireland	03765973.7	1556029
Israel	166448	
India	244/LOLNP/2005	
Italy	03765973.7	1556029
Japan	2005-505545	
Korea	10-2005-7001310	
Luxembourg	03765973.7	1556029
Monaco	03765973.7	1556029
Mexico	PA/a/2005/000870	252962
Netherlands	03765973.7	1556029
New Zealand	537950	
Philippines	1-2005-500164	
Portugal	03765973.7	1556029
Romania	03765973.7	1556029
Sweden	03765973.7	1556029
Singapore	2005000351-2	109769
Slovenia	03765973.7	1556029
Slovakia	03765973.7	1556029
Turkey	03765973.7	1556029
Ukraine	200501645	

1

Schedule A

United States 10/202,346 United States 60/434,742 United States 10/436,958 United States 10/447,585 7189865 PCT US2003/023031 South Africa 2005/00921 2005/00921 Australia 2004247059 Brazil PI0312851-2 Canada 2527236 China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe 04776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 10/96,782 7438931 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374	Country	Application No.	Patent No.
United States 60/434,742 United States 10/436,958 United States 10/447,585 7189865 PCT US2003/023031 South Africa 2005/00921 2005/00921 Australia 2004247059 Brazil Pl0312851-2 Canada 2527236 China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe 04776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
United States 10/436,958 United States 10/447,585 7189865 PCT US2003/023031 South Africa 2005/00921 2005/00921 Australia 2004247059 Brazil Pl0312851-2 Canada 2527236 China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe 04776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
United States 10/447,585 7189865 PCT US2003/023031 South Africa 2005/00921 2005/00921 Australia 2004247059 Brazil Pl0312851-2 Canada 2527236 China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe 04776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
PCT US2003/023031 South Africa 2005/00921 2005/00921 Australia 2004247059 Prazil Brazil Pl0312851-2 Processor Canada 2527236 Zeou4800021514 Zeou4800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe O4776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 United States United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT United States 09/3			7189865
South Africa 2005/00921 2005/00921 Australia 2004247059 Brazil Pl0312851-2 Canada 2527236 China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia Indonesia W00200503143 Israel Israel 172195 India India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway Norway 20056116 New Zealand Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT United States 09/389,435			
Australia 2004247059 Brazil Pl0312851-2 Canada 2527236 China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe 04776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			2005/00921
Brazil PI0312851-2 Canada 2527236 China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe Europe 04776165.5 Georgia Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia Indonesia W00200503143 Israel Israel 172195 230158 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway New Zealand 543944 Philippines Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 United States United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT Us2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050			
Canada 2527236 China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Z2004800021514.X Europe 04776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway New Zealand 543944 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 Vinted States United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
China 2004800021514 Z2004800021514.X Eurasia 200501865 Europe Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 230158 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 United States United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 60/099,103 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
Eurasia 200501865 Europe 04776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			Z2004800021514.X
Europe 04776165.5 Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
Georgia AP2004009136 Hong Kong 06110319.7 Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 United States United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
Hong Kong			
Indonesia W00200503143 Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 United States United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 United States United States 60/473,937 PCT Us2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
Israel 172195 India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 12/966,516 United States 12/966,516 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
India 2737/KOLNP/2005 230158 Japan 2006-533497 Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 United States United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT Us2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
Japan			230158
Korea 10-2005-7022592 Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 7851505 United States 12/966,516 United States United States 60/473,937 PCT South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			230130
Mexico PA/a/2005/012722 Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 1047249 Ukraine 200512455 107857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 12/966,516 12/966,516 United States 60/473,937 1005/09717 2005/09717 Voulted States 09/389,435 6703050 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 7438931 United States 60/101,759 1005/0974 1005/0974 PCT US1999/020374 1005/09074 1005/09074			
Norway 20056116 New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine Ukraine 200512455 United States United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 60/473,937 PCT Valued States 60/473,937 2005/09717 Voited States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
New Zealand 543944 Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 117249 Ukraine 200512455 101144 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 117249 United States 60/473,937 117249 PCT US2004/016948 117249 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
Philippines 1-2005-502131 Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 100512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 1005/09717 United States 60/473,937 1005/09717 PCT US2004/016948 1005/09717 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
Poland P-379262 218366 Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 109512455 Ukraine 200512455 10951505 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 1005 United States 60/473,937 1005/09717 PCT US2004/016948 1005/09717 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
Singapore 200507486-9 117249 Taiwan 093115369 109512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 100 United States 60/473,937 100 PCT US2004/016948 100 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			218366
Taiwan 093115369 Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
Ukraine 200512455 United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
United States 10/857,321 7851505 United States 12/966,516 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 United States 10/796,782 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
United States 12/966,516 United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			7851505
United States 60/473,937 PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
PCT US2004/016948 South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
South Africa 2005/09717 2005/09717 United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
United States 09/389,435 6703050 United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			2005/09717
United States 10/796,782 7438931 United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
United States 60/099,103 United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
United States 60/101,759 PCT US1999/020374			
PCT US1999/020374			
	Europe	16189193.2	
Europe 16187085.2			
PCT EP2017/072013			
United States 62/594,184			
United States 62/646,553			
United States 62/655,568			1101
United States 62/669,095			

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Patent No.
United States	62/741,313	
United States	62/750,595	
PCT	EP2018/083551	
United States	62/627,071	
PCT	EP2019/052940	
United States	62/630,964	
PCT	EP2019/053871	
United States	62/792,292	
and the state of t		

3